
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:40:20
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny 16.2C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) / KH Equipment & K.Tech 

Suspension
P4 Irving Vincent 

1300
1:16.050  7 of  8

  2 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) / RPE Racing P4 Honda 1204 1:19.323  3 of  6 3.273 3.273
  3 40 Simon COOK (SA) / S.C.A.R P4 Honda 1120 1:21.112  2 of  3 5.062 1.789
  4 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) / DA Classic Racing P3 Manx 650 1:23.358  1 of  1 7.308 2.246
  5 6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) P3 Matchless 500 1:23.966  4 of  4 7.916 .608
  6 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) P3 Norton 750 1:27.530  3 of  3 11.480 3.564
  7 268 Owen WARD (QLD) P4 Honda 970 1:28.602  6 of  7 12.552 1.072
  8 311 Dan GLEESON (SA) P3 Norton 750 1:34.516  5 of  6 18.466 5.914
  9 12 Paul COUGHLAN (NSW) P4 Norton 750 1:35.700  5 of  5 19.650 1.184
 10 225 Robin TURNER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Triton 650 1:36.663  4 of  5 20.613 .963
 11 9 Ken MAHER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Norton 920 1:37.219  5 of  5 21.169 .556
 12 6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) P4 Honda 500 1:38.048  2 of  2 21.998 .829
 13 86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) P3 BSA 500 1:44.908  5 of  5 28.858 6.860
 14 5 Chris LANG (SA) / Team Atujara P3 BSA 525 1:46.764  2 of  2 30.714 1.856

Not enough laps
 NC 24 William SAYER (NSW) P3 Norton 750 .000  0 of  0 -

1:16.050

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:40:20
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny 16.2C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
5 Chris LANG (SA) 1:53.371 1:46.764
6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) 1:45.330 1:54.913 1:24.725 1:23.966
6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) 1:47.497 1:38.048
9 Ken MAHER (VIC) 1:49.335 1:42.089 1:37.642 1:38.023 1:37.219
12 Paul COUGHLAN (NSW) 1:49.419 1:39.401 1:37.999 1:35.757 1:35.700
22 Corey FORDE (NSW) 1:24.368 1:21.492 1:19.323 1:20.821 1:21.057 1:20.910
40 Simon COOK (SA) 1:23.017 1:21.112 1:21.831
75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1:23.358
86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) 1:56.162 1:48.300 1:46.795 1:46.167 1:44.908
86a Beau BEATON (NSW) 1:22.755 1:17.237 1:16.433 1:16.838 1:16.073 1:16.435 1:16.050 1:20.929
97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) 1:32.201 1:27.692 1:27.530
225 Robin TURNER (VIC) 1:45.167 1:38.629 1:37.547 1:36.663 1:47.236
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1:44.491 1:33.981 1:31.189 1:28.811 1:29.253 1:28.602 1:29.868
311 Dan GLEESON (SA) 1:52.406 1:59.138 1:36.334 1:34.644 1:34.516 1:35.356

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:40:20
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny 16.2C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
5  Chris LANG (SA)  (14th) 2 1:01.427 46.873 1:48.300

1 1:05.909 47.462 1:53.371 3 1:00.817 45.978 1:46.795
2 1:00.797 45.967 1:46.764 4 1:00.251 45.916 1:46.167

5 59.739 45.169 1:44.908
6  Brendan ROBERTS  (SA)  (5th)

1 57.904 47.426 1:45.330 86a  Beau BEATON (NSW)  (1st)
2 1:03.643 51.270 1:54.913 1 48.013 34.742 1:22.755
3 48.033 36.692 1:24.725 2 43.695 33.542 1:17.237
4 47.122 36.844 1:23.966 3 43.047 33.386 1:16.433

4 43.369 33.469 1:16.838
6a  Geoff MARTIN (QLD)  (12th) 5 43.147 32.926 1:16.073

1 59.804 47.693 1:47.497 6 43.254 33.181 1:16.435
2 55.252 42.796 1:38.048 7 42.848 33.202 1:16.050

8 45.793 35.136 1:20.929
9  Ken MAHER (VIC)  (11th)

1 1:02.937 46.398 1:49.335 97  Garth FRANCIS (VIC)  (6th)
2 56.729 45.360 1:42.089 1 53.215 38.986 1:32.201
3 54.383 43.259 1:37.642 2 49.292 38.400 1:27.692
4 55.226 42.797 1:38.023 3 48.916 38.614 1:27.530
5 54.793 42.426 1:37.219

225  Robin TURNER (VIC)  (10th)
12  Paul COUGHLAN (NSW)  (9th) 1 59.267 45.900 1:45.167

1 1:03.568 45.851 1:49.419 2 56.379 42.250 1:38.629
2 56.329 43.072 1:39.401 3 55.088 42.459 1:37.547
3 55.289 42.710 1:37.999 4 54.486 42.177 1:36.663
4 54.401 41.356 1:35.757 5 1:03.999 43.237 1:47.236
5 53.491 42.209 1:35.700

268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (7th)
22  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (2nd) 1 58.767 45.724 1:44.491

1 48.824 35.544 1:24.368 2 53.231 40.750 1:33.981
2 44.934 36.558 1:21.492 3 52.040 39.149 1:31.189
3 44.276 35.047 1:19.323 4 49.661 39.150 1:28.811
4 45.238 35.583 1:20.821 5 50.216 39.037 1:29.253
5 45.004 36.053 1:21.057 6 49.488 39.114 1:28.602
6 44.559 36.351 1:20.910 7 50.675 39.193 1:29.868

40  Simon COOK (SA)  (3rd) 311  Dan GLEESON (SA)  (8th)
1 47.418 35.599 1:23.017 1 1:03.427 48.979 1:52.406
2 45.955 35.157 1:21.112 2 1:03.704 55.434 1:59.138
3 45.904 35.927 1:21.831 3 55.012 41.322 1:36.334

4 53.783 40.861 1:34.644
75  Darren TROTTER (SA)  (4th) 5 53.461 41.055 1:34.516

1 47.603 35.755 1:23.358 6 54.180 41.176 1:35.356

86  Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC)  (13th)
1 1:07.689 48.473 1:56.162

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:40:20
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny 16.2C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:32.225 40 Simon COOK (SA) Honda 1120 1:23.017 1
1:41.685 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) Irving Vincent 1300 1:22.755 1
2:53.337 40 Simon COOK (SA) Honda 1120 1:21.112 2
2:58.922 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) Irving Vincent 1300 1:17.237 2
4:15.355 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) Irving Vincent 1300 1:16.433 3
6:48.266 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) Irving Vincent 1300 1:16.073 5
9:20.751 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) Irving Vincent 1300 1:16.050 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:40:20
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny 16.2C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 B. BEATON 42.848 B. BEATON 32.926 B. BEATON 1:15.774 1:16.050
2 C. FORDE 44.276 C. FORDE 35.047 C. FORDE 1:19.323 1:19.323
3 S. COOK 45.904 S. COOK 35.157 S. COOK 1:21.061 1:21.112
4 B. ROBERTS 47.122 D. TROTTER 35.755 D. TROTTER 1:23.358 1:23.358
5 D. TROTTER 47.603 B. ROBERTS 36.692 B. ROBERTS 1:23.814 1:23.966
6 G. FRANCIS 48.916 G. FRANCIS 38.400 G. FRANCIS 1:27.316 1:27.530
7 O. WARD 49.488 O. WARD 39.037 O. WARD 1:28.525 1:28.602
8 D. GLEESON 53.461 D. GLEESON 40.861 D. GLEESON 1:34.322 1:34.516
9 P. COUGHLAN 53.491 P. COUGHLAN 41.356 P. COUGHLA 1:34.847 1:35.700

10 K. MAHER 54.383 R. TURNER 42.177 R. TURNER 1:36.663 1:36.663
11 R. TURNER 54.486 K. MAHER 42.426 K. MAHER 1:36.809 1:37.219
12 G. MARTIN 54.755 G. MARTIN 42.796 G. MARTIN 1:37.551 1:38.048
13 R. LIDDICOAT 57.358 R. LIDDICOAT 45.169 R. LIDDICOAT 1:42.527 1:44.908
14 C. LANG 59.321 C. LANG 45.967 C. LANG 1:45.288 1:46.764

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


